
Overview
Number of eligible schemes

7,751
2006

5,220
2021

5,131
2022

Number of members

2006

14.0m

2021

9.7m

2022

9.6m

Proportion of schemes� closed to all  
benefit accrual

2021

48%

2022

51%

Bonds trend

2006

28%

2021

72%

2022

72%

Equities trend

61%
2006

19%
2021

20%
2022

Scheme funding

2006

97.1%

2021

102.8%

2022

113.1%

Surplus/deficit of schemes in surplus/deficit

2021

Deficit
£129bn

Surplus

£175bn

2022

Deficit
£61bn

Surplus

£245bn

Number and liabilities of schemes  
in PPF assessment

2021

£9.4bn

87
schemes

2022

£6.4bn

63
schemes
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The data

Scheme 
demographics

Scheme 
funding

Funding  
sensitivities

Insolvency 
risk

Asset 
allocation

Risk 
reduction

PPF levy 
2021/22

Claims and 
schemes in 
assessment

Glossary 

PPF  
compensation 
2021/22

Charts and tables

PPF risk 
developments

Appendix

Overview

Executive  
summary
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